CITY OF YUMA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, MAY 1, 2018

CALL TO ORDER - 7:30 P.M.

1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- 2. CORRECTIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF MAY 1, 2018 AGENDA
- 4. APPROVAL OF APRIL 17, 2018 MINUTES

5. CITIZENS RECOGNITION AND INTRODUCTION/PUBLIC COMMENT

6. ACTION ITEMS

- A. PUBLIC HEARING ON SPECIAL EVENTS PERMIT FOR WEST YUMA COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY, KARMA WELLS.
- **B. LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL FOR PAPER MOON ENTERTAINMENT LLC LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY, KARMA WELLS.**
- C. MODIFICATION OF PREMISE AND CORPORATE REPORT OF CHANGES FOR TUMBLEWEED BREWING AND WINE COMPANY – LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY, KARMA WELLS.
- D. RESOLUTION #13, SERIES OF 2018 (AUTHORIZING CITY PERSONNEL TO CONDUCT CERTAIN BANKING) KARMA WELLS.
- E. RESOLUTION #14, SERIES OF 2018 (LEASE AGREEMENT WITH ARTURO MORAN VEGA) SCOTT MOORE.
- F. APPROVAL OF BILLS KARMA WELLS.
- G. PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF \$5,000 SCOTT MOORE.

7. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS

8. REPORTS

CITY MANAGER, SCOTT MOORE

CITY CLERK/TREASURER, KARMA WELLS

SERGEANT, JAY SERL

CITY COUNCIL REPORTS

9. EXECUTIVE SESSION

"To hold a conference with the City's attorney to receive legal advice on specific legal questions, pursuant to C.R.S. § 24-6-402 (4)(b), concerning the Main Street Project."

"To consider the purchase, acquisition, lease, transfer or sale of real, personal or other property, pursuant to C.R.S. § 24-6-402(4)(a), specifically the sale of water."

10. ADJOURNMENT